



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1125/2022 & CM APPL. 45432/2022

DALIP KAPOOR (DECEASED) THR LRS Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Diwan, Mr. Brajesh
Dwivedi and Ms. Ankita Bhatia,
Advts.

versus

VIJAY VOHRA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Manav Narula, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

20.03.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 04:50 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 07.07.2023.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 20, 2023

ms