



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1125/2022, CM APPL. 45432/2022—stay

DALIP KAPOOR (DECEASED) THR LRS Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kushika Chachra, Adv.

versus

VIJAY VOHRA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Manav Narula, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Singhal and Mr.
Rahul Singhal, Advs. for R-3,4,5 & 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

30.01.2024

1. An Adjournment is requested on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the matter is pending before the Mediation Centre and the next date fixed is 27.02.2024.
2. However, learned counsels for the respondents take an objection and submit that that the matter is lingering on in the mediation and no fruitful result has been reached till date.
3. Be awaited for report from the Mediation Centre.
4. In case mediation fails, list for hearing on 23.08.2024. No further opportunity shall be granted.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 30, 2024

SU