



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1125/2022 & CM APPL. 45432/2022**
DALIP KAPOOR (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kaushika Chachra, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY VOHRA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Nipun Joshi with Ms. Snigdha Lal,
Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Mr. Umang
Tyagi, Ms. Aditi Kapoor, Ms. Nikit
Anand and Ms. Aishwarya Kapoor,
Advocates,

Mr. Parmod Kumar Singhal and Mr.
Rahul Singhal, Advs. for R-3,4,5 & 7.
SI Vikas Bhardwaj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

1. Substantial time has been consumed in hearing arguments in a bunch of petitions i.e. CM (M) 2934/2024 with nine others and also in CM(M) 3185/2024.
2. It is already 4:50 P.M.
3. List on 21.11.2024
4. Interim order/direction to continue till the next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/SW