



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1125/2022 & CM APPL. 45432/2022**

DALIP KAPOOR (DECEASED) THR LRSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kushika Chachra, Advocate

versus

VIJAY VOHRA & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Nikita Anand and Mr. Aadya
Gupta, Advocates for R-2
Mr. Pramod Kumar Singhal & Mr.
Rahul Singhal, Advocates for R-4, R-5
& R-7
Mr. Gautam Chaubey, Advocate for
R-6

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

ORDER
28.04.2025

%

1. List on 04.09.2025.
2. Interim order to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2025/dr

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:53:31