



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1125/2022& CM APPL. 45432/2022**  
**DALIP KAPOOR (DECEASED) THR LRS** .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kushiika Chachra, Advocate

versus

**VIJAY VOHRA & ORS.** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Ms. Diksha Punia,  
Mr. Zuber Ali and Mr. Sanyam  
Dhaiya, Advocates for R-2  
Mr. Parmod Kr. Singhal and Mr.  
Rahul Singhal, Advocates for R-4, R-5  
& R-7

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**04.09.2025**

%

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shalinder  
Kaur, re-notify 08.01.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/dr**