



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1125/2022&CM APPL. 45432/2022

DALIP KAPOOR (DECEASED) THR LRSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kushiika Chachra, Adv.

versus

VIJAY VOHRA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Ms. Monika Bhardwaj, Ms. Ojeswita Singh, Mr. Umang Tyagi and Ms. Diksha Punia, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Singhal and Mr. Rahul Singhal, Advs. for R-4, 5 & 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 20th May, 2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/sds/ik